A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]  Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203		20110408000110440 1/3 \$40 Shelby Cnty Judge of Prob 04/08/2011 04:04:30 PM FI	ate, AL
	THE AE	BOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE I	USE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one do 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ebtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine name	2S	
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	Temor Name	**************************************	
Tohnson	FIRST NAME  Robert	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 1331 Old Cahaba Cou	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNT
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGA			
ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR			
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - in 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	nsert only <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate o	or combine names	
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Johnson	Elizabeth	<b>5</b> .	
20. MAILING ADDRESS  1331 Old Cahaba C	ove Helena	STATE POSTAL CODE  AL 35080	COUNT
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			<u>.                                      </u>
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNED 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	E of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name	(3a or 3b)	
Alabama Power Company			
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNT
600 North 18th Street  4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:	Birmingham	AL 35203	US
The following Heat Pump was installed at statement:  Brand: Rlean 3 ton Heat Pump was installed at statement:	at Pump Piggybeck		incing
Model: RPQL-036JEZ	Model:	Model:	
Serial: W231009195	Serial:	Serial:	

UC	C FINANCING	STATEM	ENTADDENDUM					
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
:	Tohnson	~	Robert	B.	201	104080	00110440 2/3 \$40	.30
10.1	MISCELLANEOUS:				Sho	thy Cn	ty Judge of Proba	ate, HL
					THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE	E USE ONLY
	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		L LEGAL NAME - insert only one n	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbre				
	11a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME						
OR	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	IAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c.	MAILING ADDRESS	<u> </u>		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d.	TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. OR(	SANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
12.	ADDITIONAL SEC	JRED PARTY	'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		NONE
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME						
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c.	MAILING ADDRESS	•		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate:		nber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descr	iption:			
T	The real property described on the attached deed:							
15.								
	(if Debtor does not have a	ecora imerest).						
				17. Check only if applicable a	nd check <u>only</u> one box	,		
				Debtor is a Trust or			roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
				18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable at		•		
				Debtor is a TRANSMITTIN  Filed in connection with a		ransaction	n — effective 30 years	
				Filed in connection with a			·	

## CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

. •

	· •
STATE OF ALABAMA ) COUNTY OF SHELBY )	
144 967 00	to the undersigned
That in consideration of	in hand paid by
the state of the s	ROBED" RIC 2010 Otanich and 3 miles t
grant, bargain, sell and convey unto_Robert_B.	(herein referred to as Grantees)
as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the formula chalby County, Alabama, to-wit:	ollowing described real estate, situated in
Lot 1005, according to the Map and Sector, as recorded in the Map Boo Judge of Probate of Shelby County	but matters .
Property is to become the homestea	ad of Grantees.
Property Address: 1331 Old Cahaba Helena, AL 35080	Cove )
	07/06/2000-22525
	10:47 AM CENTIFICATE  MELTY COMPY JUNE OF PROMITE  1.30  1.30  1.30  1.30  1.30  1.30  1.30  1.30  1.30  1.30  1.30  1.30
	Chalby Coty Judge of Propare; AL
Subject to taxes for the year 2000 and subseque rights-of-way, limitations, covenants and conditions rights, if any.	ent years, easements, restrictions, reservatic. 04/08/2011 04:04:30 PM FILED/CERT ons of record, if any, and mineral and mining
149.316.00 of the purchase price is being executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.	ng paid by the proceeds of a first mortgage loan
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the said GRANTE death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fe survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with salawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it wand defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs, e claims of all persons.	r and right of reversion. And said GRANTOR and right of reversion and assigns, that is free from all encumbrances, that it has a good will and its successors and assigns shall, warrant
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR,	who is authorized to execute this conveyance,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the same construction, has hereto set its signature and seal, this the30 day of	of <u>June</u> 2000.
By: Cara Man	
Granator	Grantor
STATE OF ALABAMA ) COUNTY OF SHELBY	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Gary W. Thomas, President of American I whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance before me on this day that, being informed of the contents with full authority executed the same voluntarily on the day	and who is/are known to me, acknowledged of the conveyance, he/she as such officer and
Given under my hand and official seal, this30	
	Notary Public Commission Expires: 2/25/04
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:	SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
Kevin Hays and Associates, P.C.  100 Concourse Parkway, Suite 101  Birmingham, Alabama 35244	Robert B. Johnson Elizabeth D. Jonhson 1331 Old Cahaba Cove
Dittibitishing a grant and a g	Helena, AL 35080